



# RAUNAQ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 20 K.M., Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2010

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2010	31.12.2009	31.12.2010	31.12.2009	31.03.2010
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Net Sales/Income from operations	1,863.57	1,197.90	6,838.49	4,201.79	6,931.17
2	Expenditure					
	a. Consumption of raw material	956.71	456.36	4,353.62	2,054.84	3,961.40
	b. Erection Expenses	372.72	290.15	797.21	832.56	1,159.87
	c. Staff cost	197.15	187.15	570.49	534.89	726.52
	d. Depreciation	10.49	10.42	27.95	26.79	37.35
	e. Other expenditure	199.94	153.47	635.12	428.76	540.49
	f. Total	1,737.01	1,097.55	6,384.39	3,877.84	6,425.63
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income and Interest (1-2)	126.56	100.35	454.10	323.95	505.54
4	Other Income	11.11	9.74	58.56	52.13	55.38
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	137.67	110.09	512.66	376.08	560.92
6	Interest	4.83	2.84	10.68	9.61	11.59
7	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6)	132.84	107.25	501.98	366.47	549.33
8	Tax expense					
	- Current Tax	50.00	36.25	165.00	124.75	186.50
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	0.70
9	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	82.84	71.00	336.98	241.72	362.13
10	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	4.75
11	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (9-10)	82.84	71.00	336.98	241.72	357.38
12	Paid up equity share capital	67.02	67.02	67.02	67.02	67.02
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	1,520.90
14	Earning Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items (Rs.)	12.49	10.70	50.79	36.44	54.58
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items (Rs.)	12.49	10.70	50.79	36.44	53.87
15	Aggregate of Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	358,880	359,054	358,880	359,054	358,880
	- Percentage of shareholding	54.10%	54.12%	54.10%	54.12%	54.10%
16	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non- encumbered					
	- Number of shares	304,544	304,370	304,544	304,370	304,544
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total share capital of the company)	45.90%	45.88%	45.90%	45.88%	45.90%

### NOTES:

- The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 24th January, 2011.
- Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard (AS) 17 is not applicable.
- Provision for the deferred tax shall be made at the year end.
- The above financial results have been subjected to the limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Quarterly EPS has not been annualised.
- During the quarter ended 31st December 2010, there was no investors complaint received and no complaint was pending at the beginning of the quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Place : New Delhi  
Date : January 24, 2011

**Surinder P. Kanwar**  
Chairman & Managing Director